

Digitally signed
by JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2025.04.26
00:29:50
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4590 OF 2025

M/s. Barkat Contractors	}	Petitioner
versus		
Bhiwandi Nizampur City	}	
Municipal Corporation & Ors.	}	Respondents

Ms. Shilpi Jain with Ms. Jaya Bagwe for petitioner.

Mr. Ravi Jadhav with Ms. Pankti Bhatt for intervenor.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: APRIL 25, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned counsel for the intervenor prays for and is granted two weeks' time to enable him to file application for intervention.
- 2.** List after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)