

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2025.08.18
10:57:38 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10888 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4590 OF 2025**

M/s. Barkat Contractors through
Saurabh Agarwal

... Applicant/Petitioner

V/s.

Bhiwandi Nizampur City
Municipal Corporation

... Respondent

Ms. Shilpi Jain with Ms. Jaya Bagwe for the Applicant
Mr. Dilip Bodake with Ms. Shraddha Pawar for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 14 AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard on Interim Application No. 10888 of 2025.
2. Taking into account the nature of amendment and for the reasons stated in the application, the IA is allowed.
3. In view of prayer made by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, she is granted the liberty to file a copy of the work order issued in favour of Respondent No.5 while incorporating the amendment.
4. Let amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)