

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4590 OF 2025

M/s. Barkat Contractors

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal
Corporation & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Ms. Shilpi Jain a/w. Ms. Jaya Bagwe, Advocates for
the Petitioner

Mr. Dilip Bodake, Advocate for the Respondent

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

Permission to file an additional affidavit as regards the prayers
made in this writ petition is granted.

2. Reply, if any, shall be filed on or before the next date.
3. Post this matter on 9th January 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]