

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4590 OF 2025

M/s Barkat Contractors Thr Saurabh Agarwal ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal Corporation RESPONDENT

Mrs. Jaya Bagwe, Adv for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**