

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4590 OF 2025

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2026.04.18
11:20:32 +0530

M/s. Barkat Contractors } Petitioner
Versus
Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal }
Corporation & Ors. } Respondents

Ms. Shilpi Jain i/b. Ms. Jaya Bagwe, Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr. Dilip Bobade, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE: 16th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

Mr. Dilip Bobade, the learned counsel for the respondent-Municipal Corporation states that two weeks' further time may be granted to comply with the order dated 23rd March 2026.

2. Time as prayed for is granted.
2. Post the matter on 5th May 2026.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]